BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Application of Grain Belt
Express LLC for an Amendment to its
Certificate of Convenience and Necessity
Authorizing it to Construct, Own, Operate,
Control, Manage, and Maintain a High
Voltage, Direct Current Transmission Line
and Associated Converter Station

Case No. EA-2023-0017

— N N N N S N

NOTICE CLOSING CASE

Issue Date: February 4, 2026
The Commission does not need to take any further action at this time and this case

shall be closed.
BY THE COMMISSION

W@M

Nancy Dippell
Secretary

John T. Clark, Senior Regulatory Law Judge
by delegation of authority pursuant to
Section 386.240, RSMo 2016.

Dated at Jefferson City, Missouri,
on this 4th day of February, 2026.



STATE OF MISSOURI

OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

| have compared the preceding copy with the original on file in
this office and | do hereby certify the same to be a true copy therefrom
and the whole thereof.

WITNESS my hand and seal of the Public Service Commission,

at Jefferson City, Missouri, this 4'" day of February 2026.

QZW«f JQ?M/

Nancy Dippell
Secretary

Digitally signed by
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MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

File/Case No. EA-2023-0017

MO PSC Staff

Staff Counsel Department

200 Madison Street, Suite 800
P.O. Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102
staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov

Associated Industries of
Missouri

Marc Ellinger

308 E. High Street, Ste. 300
Jefferson City, MO 65101
mellinger@ellingerlaw.com

David and Patricia Stemme
David Stemme

12601 E. Remie Road
Centralia, MO 65240

Gary and Carol Riedel
Paul Agathen

485 Oak Field Ct.
Washington, MO 63090
paa0408@aol.com

Grain Belt Express, LLC
Andrew Schulte

900 W. 48th Place, Suite 900
Kansas City, MO 64112-6411
aschulte@polsinelli.com

Missouri Electric Commission
Douglas Healy

3010 E. Battlefield, Suite A
Springfield, MO 65804
doug@healylawoffices.com

February 4, 2026

Office of the Public Counsel
(OPC)

Marc Poston

200 Madison Street, Suite 650
P.O. Box 2230

Jefferson City, MO 65102
opcservice@opc.mo.gov

Clean Grid Alliance

Sean Brady

PO Box 4072

Wheaton, IL 60189-4072
sbrady@cleangridalliance.org

David and Patricia Stemme
Patricia Stemme

12601 E. Remie Road
Centralia, MO 65240
pstemme56@gmail.com

Grain Belt Express, LLC
Anne Callenbach

900 W. 48th Place, Suite 900
Kansas City, MO 64112
acallenbach@polsinelli.com

Missouri Cattlemen's
Association

Brent Haden

827 E Broadway

Suite B

Columbia, MO 65201
brent@showmelaw.com

Missouri Electric Commission
Alex Riley

3010 East Battlefield, Suite A
Springfield, MO 65804
alex@healylawoffices.com

Associated Industries of
Missouri

Stephanie Bell

308 East High Street, Suite 300
Jefferson City, MO 65101
sbell@ellingerlaw.com

Clean Grid Alliance
Judith Willis

2313, Route J

P.O. Box 106088
Jefferson City, MO 65101
jaw@anniewillislaw.com

Dustin Hudson

Paul Agathen

485 Oak Field Ct.
Washington, MO 63090
paa0408@aol.com

Grain Belt Express, LLC
Frank Caro

900 W. 48th Place, Suite 900
Kansas City, MO 64112
fcaro@polsinelli.com

Missouri Corn Growers
Association, Inc.

Brent Haden

827 E Broadway

Suite B

Columbia, MO 65201
brent@showmelaw.com

Missouri Electric Commission
Peggy Whipple

3010 East Battlefield, Suite A,
Springfield, MO 65804
Springfield, MO 65804
peggy@healylawoffices.com



Missouri Farm Bureau
Brent Haden

827 E Broadway

Suite B

Columbia, MO 65201
brent@showmelaw.com

Missouri Soybean Association
Brent Haden

827 E Broadway

Suite B

Columbia, MO 65201
brent@showmelaw.com

Renew Missouri
Andrew Linhares

3115 South Grand Blvd
Suite 600

St. Louis, MO 63118
andrew@renewmo.org

Sierra Club

Ethan Thompson

319 N. Fourth St. Suite 800

St. Louis, MO 63102
ethompson@greatriverslaw.org

William W. Hollander and Amy
Jo Hollander

Amy Jo Hollander

1114 S. Laclede Station Rd.

St. Louis, MO 63119
ahollander@wionhollander.com

Missouri Landowners Alliance
Paul Agathen

485 Oak Field Ct.

Washington, MO 63090
paa0408@aol.com

MO PSC Staff

Travis Pringle

200 Madison Street
Jefferson City, MO 65101
travis.pringle@psc.mo.gov

Show Me Concerned
Landowners

Paul Agathen

485 Oak Field Ct.
Washington, MO 63090
paa0408@aol.com

Union Electric Company
James Lowery

9020 S. Barry Road
Columbia, MO 65203
lowery@jbllawlic.com

William W. Hollander and Amy
Jo Hollander

William Hollander

1114 S. Laclede Station Rd.

St. Louis, MO 63119
ahollander@wionhollander.com

Missouri Pork Association
Brent Haden

827 E Broadway

Suite B

Columbia, MO 65201
brent@showmelaw.com

Norman Fishel

Paul Agathen

485 Oak Field Ct.
Washington, MO 63090
paa0408@aol.com

Sierra Club

Sarah Rubenstein

319 N. 4th Street, Suite 800

St. Louis, MO 63102
srubenstein@greatriverslaw.org

Union Electric Company
Wendy Tatro

1901 Chouteau Ave

St. Louis, MO 63103-6149
wtatro@ameren.com

Enclosed find a certified copy of an Order or Notice issued in the above-referenced matter(s).

Sincerely,

Nancy Dippell

Secretary

Recipients listed above with a valid e-mail address will receive electronic service. Recipients without a valid e-mail

address will receive paper service.
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